
4401 RIDGE AVENUE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19129 

JANUARY 20, 2021

1

EAST FALLS COMMUNITY COUNCIL ZONING REVIEW
JANUARY 20, 2021

COVER PAGE
NOTICE OF REFUSAL

VICINITY MAP
 SITE AERIAL

EXISTING SITE IMAGES
 PROJECT SUMMARY

RENDERINGS
EXISTING SITE SURVEY

SITE AND ZONING PLANS
	 LANDSCAPE PLAN

LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS
	 LEVEL 1 PLAN

LEVEL 2 PLAN
RESIDENTIAL LOBBY

LEVEL 3 PLAN
LEVEL 4-5 PLAN

LEVEL 6 PLAN
LEVEL 7 PLAN
LEVEL 8 PLAN 

LEVEL 8 MEZZANINE PLAN 
RIDGE AVENUE ELEVATION

MERRICK STREET ELEVATION
WEST ELEVATION

		  SITE SECTION - A
SITE SECTION - B

EXTERIOR MATERIALS

01
02
03
04
05
06

07-09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28



4401 RIDGE AVENUE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19129 

JANUARY 20, 2021

2

  
 

Notice of:         ☒☒  Refusal       ☐☐  Referral 
Application Number: 
ZP-2020-009878 

Zoning District(s): 
CMX3   

Date of Refusal: 
1/12/2021 

Address/Location: 
4401 RIDGE AVE, Philadelphia, PA 19129-1733  
Parcel (PWD Record) 

Page Number 
Page 1 of 1 

Applicant Name: 
David Plante, P.E. DBA: Ruggiero 
Plante Land Design 

Applicant Address: 
5900 Ridge Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA  19128 
USA 

 

 
Notice to Applicant: An appeal from this decision may be made to the Zoning Board of Adjustment, One Parkway Building, 1515 Arch 
St., 18th Fl., Phila., PA 19102 within thirty (30) days of date of Refusal / Referral. Please see appeal instructions for more information. 

 
 

Shakir Cohen 
PLANS EXAMINER                        

1/12/2021 
DATE SIGNED 

 

Application for: 

FOR THE ERECTION OF A STRUCTURE WITH ROOF DECKS AND ROOF DECK ACCESS STRUCTURES. FOR USE AS 185 DWELLING UNITS 
(MULTI-FAMILY HOUSEHOLD LIVING) AND VACANT COMMERCIAL SPACE WITH 189 PARKING SPACES (SIX (6) ACCESSIBLE SPACES, TEN 
(10) ELECTRIC SPACES, TEN (10) COMPACT SPACES) AND 62 CLASS 1A BICYCLE SPACES. SIZE AND LOCATION AS SHOWN IN PLANS. 

 

The permit for the above location cannot be issued because the proposal does not comply with the 
following provisions of the Philadelphia Zoning Code. (Codes can be accessed at www.phila.gov.) 

Code Section(s): Code Section Title(s): Reason for Refusal: 
14-704(2)(b)(.2) Steep Slope On those portions of the lot where the 

slope of land is twenty-five percent 
(25%) or greater, no site clearing or 
earth moving activity is permitted. 
Therefore proposed construction is 
prohibited as slope is greater than 
25%. 

Table 14-806-1 Off-Street Loading In the CMX-3 zoning district where 
150,001 - 400,000 of GFA is created 
two (2) loading spaces are required. 
Whereas one (1) loading space is 
proposed. 

 

ONE (1) USE REFUSAL   
ONE (1) ZONING REFUSAL  

Fee to File Appeal:    $300 
 

NOTES TO THE ZBA: 
 

Parcel Owner: 

PHILA HOUSING AUTHORITY 
 

NOTICE OF REFUSAL
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4401 RIDGE AVENUE IS A NEW 
MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT 
ZONED CMX-3. THE PROPOSED 
PROJECT HAS GROUND 
FLOOR COMMERCIAL - RETAIL, 
RESIDENTIAL UNITS WITH 
STRUCTURED AND OPEN-AIR 
PARKING.

•	 RESIDENTIAL  
	 185 UNITS

	 34 STUDIOS
	 117 1BR
	 34 2BR 

•	 COMMERCIAL RETAIL 
	 4,400SF RETAIL

•	 COMMERCIAL PATIO 
	 2,200 SF GROUND FLOOR 	
	 OUTDOOR SPACE

•	 ROOF DECK 
	 8,100 SF 
	 3,400 SF GREEN ROOF 

•	 PARKING 
	 186 VEHICLE SPACES  
	 62 BICYCLE SPACES 

•	 BUILDING GROSS SF: 178,837	
 

PROJECT SUMMARY
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VIEW FROM CORNER OF MERRICK AND RIDGE
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VIEW FROM RIDGE - LOOKING NORTHEAST
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VIEW FROM MERRICK
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EXISTING SITE SURVEY
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ZONING
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LANDSCAPE PLAN
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LEVEL 2 - RESIDENTIAL LOBBY
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